

COXHEATH PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk:Irene BowieTelephone:07788 278972Email:clerk@coxheathparishcouncil.org.ukWebsite:www.coxheathparishcouncil.org.uk

Annual Parish Meeting of Coxheath to be held in the Small Hall, Coxheath Village Hall, Coxheath, on 23rd May 2023 at 7.30pm.

Although hosted by Coxheath Parish Council, this is a meeting held for the benefit of all residents in the parish.

AGENDA

Time Guide

1.	Welcome by Cllr Clive Parker (Chairman of the Parish Council) (7:30)	
2.	Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 28th April 2022	(7:35)
3.	Police Representative's and Community Warden's Reports.	(7:40)
4.	County and Borough Councillor Report.	(7:45)
5.	Report from the Chairman of Coxheath Parish Council.	(7:50)
6.	Reports from Village Organisations and Representatives.	(8.00)
7.	Public Questions and Comments through the Chairman	(8.10)

The formal part of the meeting will then be closed.

(8:15 pm) An opportunity to mingle, meet and chat with your Councillors and representatives from Village Clubs and Societies.

Light refreshments will be provided

Chairman Coxheath Parish Council

Clive Parker 3rd May 2023